	Name of Degree/Diploma or Certificate
	Certificate – Medical Office Clinical Assistant
5108013039
	

	Coordinator 
Contact 
Information
	Name
	Kim Blair (AAMA)
	

	
	Office
	Leestown Campus – Rm 109
	

	
	Office Phone
	859-246-6668
	

	
	Email
	kblair0045@kctcs.edu
	

	Recommended 
Sequencing
	
	Courses
	Credit Hours

	
	First Year, Fall
	· BIO 135 Anatomy & Physiology/Lab
· AHS 115 OR OST 103 Med. Terminology
· Computer Literacy course
· MAI 120 M.A. Laboratory Techniques I
· MAI 140 M.A. Clinical Procedures I
	4
3
3
3
4

	
	First Year, Spring
	· MAI 282 Medical Assistant Practicum
· CPR 100 CPR for Healthcare Prof.
	1
1

	
	Total Credit Hours
	
	19

	Notes &
Additional 
Information
	Please note that Certificates do not qualify a student to sit for the national CMA exam.   The complete diploma or AAS credential must be completed for students to sit for national CMA exam.




